Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(A - 10/A)	
OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENTS ONLY	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Intuit Inc.
Timetag, Inc.	Internal Address: M/S 2700C
	memai Address.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Vo	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment	
	Street Address: 2632 Marine Way
Security AgreementChange of Name	
Other	
	City: Mountain View State: CA Zip: 94043
June 29, 2006 Execution Date:	
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/419,289	B. Patent No.(s)
A JJ::	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
_	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Name: Michelle L. Gursky, Esq.	
O'Melveny & Myers LLP	Enclosed
Embarcadero Center West	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Elibarcadelo Ocitici West	
	0 Barrathannahan
275 Rettery Street	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 275 Battery Street	50-3548
City: San Francisco State: CA Zip: 94111	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
$A_1, A_2 A_3$	
Michelle L. Gursky, Esq. / J. M. June 29, 2006	
Name of Person Signing (VV Stenature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover ±hast information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks. Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 017880 FRAME: 0457

ATTACHMENT A

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT ("Patent Assignment") dated as of June 29, 2006, is made by and between Timetag, Inc., a Texas corporation ("Assignor") and Intuit Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have entered into an Assignment of Intellectual Property, executed on even date herewith, pursuant to which Assignor has agreed to assign all of its patent rights to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including the promises and covenants set forth in the Assignment of Intellectual Property, the parties agree as follows:

1. Patents.

"Patents" shall mean the patents and patent applications listed on Attachment 1, as well as any reexaminations, extensions and reissues thereof and any divisionals, continuations and continuation-in-parts and any other applications or patents that claim priority therefrom, including, without limitation, any corresponding foreign patents and applications.

2. Assignment.

Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Patents, and all rights, claims and privileges pertaining to the Patents, including, without limitation, rights to the underlying inventions, the right to sue and recover damages for past, present and future infringement thereof, and the right to prosecute and maintain the Patents.

SCHEDULE 1 TO THE PATENT ASSIGNMENT

U.S. Patent Application Number 10/419,289, filed 4/18/03, entitled "System and Method For Data Collection and Update Utilizing Surrogate E-Mail Addresses Using a Server"

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Patent Assignment to be executed as of the date first set forth above.

ASSIGNOR: Timetag, Inc.

Name: Leon Campise

Title: President Development

Name: Randy Tinsley

Title: Vice President of Corporate

[PATENT ASSIGNMENT]

PATENT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Patent Assignment to be executed as of the date first set forth above.

ASSIGNOR: Timetag, Inc.

By: IN

Name: Leon Campise

Title: President Development ASSIGNEE: Intuit Inc.

Ву:_____

Name: Randy Tinsley

Title: Vice President of Corporate

[PATENT ASSIGNMENT]

SCHEDULE 1 TO THE PATENT ASSIGNMENT

U.S. Patent Application Number 10/419,289, filed 4/18/03, entitled "System and Method For Data Collection and Update Utilizing Surrogate E-Mail Addresses Using a Server"

SF1:634013.2

RECORDED: 06/30/2006

PATENT REEL: 017880 FRAME: 0462